



भा. कृ. अनु. प. – केंद्रीय भेड़ और ऊन अनुसंधान संस्थान ICAR - Central Sheep and Wool Research Institute

Avikanagar, Malpura, Tonk, Rajasthan - 304501 Tel. Nos. +91-1437-220162 / 220 164 FAX: +91-1437-220163





Dated: 22.06.2023

F.No. 16(4)R/Adm.I/2023/

Office Order

Consequent upon selection of Dr. Ganesh Gangaram Sonawane, Principal Scientist (Animal Health Division) to the post of Head, Division of Animal Health Division, ICAR- Central Sheep & Wool Research Institute, Avikanagar {vide, ICAR Memorandum No. 44(4)/2021-Per.III dated the 21st June, 2023} he {Dr. Ganesh Gangaram Sonawane, Principal Scientist (Animal Health Division)} has joined his duties to the post of Head, Division of Animal Health at this Institute w.e.f. 21.06.2023 in the afternoon.

The appointment of Dr. Ganesh Gangaram Sonawane to the post of Head, Division of Animal Health, ICAR-CSWRI, Avikanagar (Rajasthan) will be on tenure basis for a period of five years from his date of joining of the post or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

This is issued with the approval of the Director.

Sd/-(I.B. Kumar) Chief Administrative Officer

Distribution:

- 1. Dr. Ganesh Gangaram Sonawane, Principal Scientist & Head, Division of Animal Health.
- 2. The Under Secretary (Pers.) ICAR, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi 110001
- 3. All the Division/Units/Regional Stations /All officials of the institute through E-mail for information and n/a.
- 4. CF&AO, ICAR CSWRI, Avikanagar
- 5. DDO, ICAR CSWRI, Avikanagar
- 6. PS to Director, ICAR CSWRI, Avikanagar
- 7. Service Book/Leave File
- 8. In charge AKMU for updating/uploading on the website.
- 9. Nodal Officer, ERP / E-office/ eHRMS, etc. for n/a.
- 10. Custodian, SPARROW.
- 11. Guard File